

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER
DEP15546

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

\*613132543 A&A ENERGY INC 151 STEWART ST

:NC

304-320-3961

WELCH WV 24801

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ITED	TEF	RMS OF SAI	LE	SHIP	VIA	F.	O.B.	FREIGH	HT TERMS
08/25/	/2011									
BID OPENING DATE		10/19/	2011		I .	BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM NU			TPRICE		MOUNT
0001	DECL AN	1	JB		962-73	ID 6 071	F. D.		71.	509.00
	THE WEWEST WIS SOLCONTRACECLAM THE "HAVACO MANDAT THE BIBIDDER	EST VIR /IRGINI ICITIN ACT TO MATION HARRIS ), WEST OATORY /11 @ 1 RED TO FORY PR ID. NO	GINIA A DEP G BID PROVI OF 2- BRANC VIRG ON SI 0:00 ATTEN E-BID ONE	PURC ARTME S FRO DE AL ACRE H REF INIA, TE PR AM. D THI SHAL PERSO EBIDS	ON OF LAN HASING DI NT OF ENV M QUALIFI L LABOR A ABANDONED USE PILE" (MCDOWEL EBID CONF ALL INTER S MEETING L RESULT N MAY REF WILL INV TERRAIN A	VISION, VIRONMEN ED CONT IND MATE O MINE P PROJEC L CO.). EERENCE EESTED P O FAIL IN DISC PRESENT	FOR THE TAL PROT RACTORS RIALS FO ROJECT K T LOCATE SHALL BE ARTIES A URE TO A UALIFICA MORE THA TENSIVE	ECTION, FOR A OR THE NOWN AS ED IN E HELD O ARE ATTEND T ATION OF	N H	
	POTENT OFFICE PRE-BI REPRES IN DIS ACCEPT THE BI COMPLE SHEET. WILL N	TENDANC TIAL BI TAL DOC TO. FA SENTATI SQUALIF TANY O TDDER I TTED TH THE	DDERS UMENT ILURE VE NA ICATI THER S RES E INF PURCH UME A	TO C VERI TO P ME ON ON OF DOCUM PONSI ORMAT ASING NY RE TE TH	LL BE MAD OMPLETE. FYING ATT ROVIDE YO THE ATTE THE BID. ENTATION BLE FOR E ION REQUI DIVISION SPONSIBIL E PRE-BID	THIS WENDANCE OUR COMPINDANCE THE S TO VERI ENSURING RED ON I AND TH ITY FOR	ILL SERVAT THE ANY AND SHEET WILT THEY HATTE STATE A BIDDE ANCE SHE	YE AS THE MANDATO THE RESULT NOT TO THE RESULT NOT TO THE RESULT NOT THE RESULT N	20H OCT 19	PH 1: 20 CHASING
SIGNATURE Jam	11 /	1.11	/				32039	7// DA	TEIDE IC.	7511
TITLE		- Off	IIN		NAME OF THE PARTY	364-			10-18-	2011
Presia	eriT	1	5.5	-07	00131		ADI	RESS CHANG	SES TO BE NOTE	D ABOVE

### GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division

and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.

3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.

4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division.

is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-320-3961

### Request for Quotation

DEP15546

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

\*613132543 A&A ENERGY INC

151 STEWART ST

WELCH WV 24801

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** S H P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ţ CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	red	TEP	MS OF SAL	.E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/	2011						
BID OPENING DATE:		10/19/	2011		BID	OPENING TIME 0	L:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				NO.			
							8
	ADDITI	ON, WE	REQU	EST T	HAT ALL POTENTIA	L BIDDERS INCLUDE	Ξ
	THEIR	EMAIL	ADDRE	SS AN	D FAX NUMBER.		
	STORY OF BROWN						
	DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY.		printed which contracting	District of the College of the Colle	electronic control and the control of the control o	ARRIVE PRIOR TO	
is.	1				THE PRE-BID. BI		
	1				FTER THE BEGINNI		
	PREBID	WILL	NOT B	E PER	MITTED TO SIGN I	N OR PARTICIPATE	•
E5	DIRECT	TONC T	O DDE	DID.			
	DIKECI	10112 1	UPKE	PID:			
	TRAVEL	TO WE	I CH.	MCDOW	FII COUNTY. FRO	M WELCH, PROCEED	
						RNING OFF WV 103	
					ISSIONARY BAPTIS		
			1		ALONG THE ROAD		
	PAST T						
	N W W W W W W		and saladada ak				
	PLANS	AND SP	ECIFI	CATIO	NS MAY BE OBTAIN	ED FROM WVDEP,	
	OFFICE	AML&R	, 601	57TH	ST., SE, CHARLE	STON, WV 25304,	
	PH. 30	4-926-	0485	UPON	PAYMENT OF \$10.0	O NON-REFUNDABLE	
	FEE.	PAYMEN	T MUS	T BE	MADE BY CHECK OR	MONEY ORDER.	
	NO CAS	H WILL	BE A	CCEPT	ED.	12	
	EXHIBI	T 5					
g 0							
					1D-5 PROVIDES TH		
					PROVEMENT CONSTR		
					HAT SUBMITS A BI TIME AN AFFIDAVI		
	WITH T				LOSED DRUG-FREE	Construction of the Constr	
	[ [ [ [ [ [ [ ] ] ] ] ] [ [ [ ] ] ] [ [ ] ] [ [ ] ] [ [ ] ] [ ] [ [ ] ] [ ] [ [ ] ] [ [ [ [ [ ] ] ] ] [ [ [ [ [ [ [ ] ] ] ] ] [				ED AND SUBMITTED		
3 20					DOR'S COMPLIANCE	11 4040000 0000000000000000000000000000	
					1D, CHAPTER 21 0		
	VIRGIN				E TO SUBMIT THE		
2					IT WITH THE BID		
2 8 5					SUCH BID.	THE RESULT	
						_	
						AND AND AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE PART	
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COI	NDITIONS    DATE	
					TELET HONE	DATE	
TITLE		F	EIN			ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

DEP15546

PAGE

7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*613132543 A&A ENERGY INC 151 STEWART ST 304-320-3961

C

WELCH WV 24801

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
T 601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

		TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/2 BID OPENING DA	5/2011   TE: 10/1	9/2011	RID	OPE	NING TIME (	] D1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT		J. L	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			THIS CONTRACT IS			
			DAYS AFTER THE NO			
	IS RECEIVE		OTHERWISE SPECIF			
	PROCEED.	URCHASE URI	DER WILL BE CONSI	DERE	D MOLICE IO	
	CANCELLATI	ON. THE D	TRECTOR OF BURGUA	CTNC	DECEDVEC TH	_
			RECTOR OF PURCHA CONTRACT IMMEDIA			
,4			IF THE MATERIALS			
70	Lancar and the same and the sam	and the same of th	NFERIOR QUALITY O	1997 N. 1980 LEEL		
ites.		PECIFICATION	DNS OF THE BID AN	D CO	NTRACT	
Ž.	HEREIN.					
			RACTOR OR SUBCONT			
			DEPARTMENT OF			GE
		A PERSONAL PROPERTY OF THE PRO	FOR MCDOWELL COU	NIY,	PURSUANT	
			S APPLY TO THIS	PROJ	ECT.)	
	ADDITOATIO	N. ANY BE	EDENOSO MADE TO	1007	TD4T7011 0D	
			FERENCES MADE TO S DUE (EXCEPT FOR			
			ONTAINED IN T			
	OR IN ANY	AMERICAN II	NSTITUTE OF ARCHI	TECT	S DOCUMENTS	
	PERTAINING	TO THIS C	DNTRACT ARE HEREB	Y DE	LETED.	
	WORKERS' C	OMPENSATIO	N: VENDOR IS REQ	UIRE	D TO PROVIDE	
	A CERTIFIC	ATE FROM W	DRKERS' COMPENSAT	ION	IF SUCCESSFU	L.
	ALL OF THE	ITEMS CHE	CKED BELOW WILL B	EA	REQUIREMENT	
	OF THIS CO					
	(XX) INSUR	ANCE: SUCC	ESSFUL VENDOR SHA	LL F	URNISH PROOF	
	OF COMMERC	IAL GENERA	LIABILITY INSUR	ANCE	PRIOR TO	
		F CONTRACT				
		CUMENTS, T EQUIRED IS	HE MINIMUM AMOUNT	OF	INSURANCE	
	COVERAGE R					
GNATURE		SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C TELEPHONE	ONDITIO	NS DAT	E
TLE		FEIN				
it.		FEIN		125	ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



\*613132543

WELCH WV

A&A ENERGY INC

151 STEWART ST

24801

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston WV 25205 0460 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-320-3961

DEP15546

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ NUMBER

S H P

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRIN	TÉD	TE	RMS OF SAI	LE COMMO		SHIP VIA			( F)	O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/	2011											
BID OPENING DATE:		10/19	/2011				BID	OPEN	ING	TIME	0	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	INTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITI	EM NUMB	ER		UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
	FURNIS	SH PRO	OF OF	BUILD	ERS RI	SK -	UCCESS ALL R MOUNT	ISK	INSL	JRANC	E IN	
	THE BISUBMITED BIDDER MATERIBONDS IRREVORSTATE IN LIEUUNDER ACCEPT	ID PAY ITED W R SHAL IAL BO MAY B DCABLE NT SUR OF WE EU OF \$100,	ABLE TITH EAL ALSOND FOR PROVETTE STY COST VIR ABOND	O THE CH BI FURN 100% IDED R OF MPANY GINIA WILL PERSO U OF	STATE D AS A ISH A OF TH IN THE CREDIT AUTHO ONLY NAL OF THE 5%	E OF PERF AME FOR IZE DRIZE BE AR BUS	F THE WEST V BOND. ORMANC OUNT O M OF A BOND D TO D R OF C LLOWED INESS BOND,	IRGI TH E BO F TH CER FURN O BU REDI FOR	NIA, E SUND A E CO ETIFI IISHE ISINE ET SU E PRO	SHAL JCCES AND L DNTRA LED C ED BY ESS I JBMIT DJECT ARE N	L BE SFUL ABOR CT. HECK A N THI TED S	
2	BOND OF THE	COVERI E SUCC	NG THE ESSFUL	ROOF VEND	ING SY OR.	/STEM	) YEAR WILL	BE A	REC	QUIRE	MENT	
	AML CO (EXPIN COMPLI EVALUA CONTRA IF THI BIDDIN 800-64	ONTRAC RATION ETE TH ATION ACTOR. E ORIG NG DOC 43-974	TOR IN DATE: IS ORI TO DET THIS INAL OUMENTS 8 OR W	FORMA 01/3 GINAL ERMIN IS A MB #1 YOU WW.AV	TION F 1/2013 FORM E YOUR REQUI 029-01 CAN CO S.OSMR *****	FORM  TO O  RELI  REME  119 I  DNTAC  RE.GO	****	029- HED. AN A TY A ER 3 ATTA AVS	YOUNG	OU MU DATA N AML FR 87 D TO	ST 4.16 THE T	•
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE		MS AND CO	NOITION	S		DATE	
Walter Strategy and American Strategy and Am											JAILE	
TITLE			FEIN						ADI	DRESS C	CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-320-3961

#### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15546 5

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

A&A ENERGY INC 151 STEWART ST

WELCH WV 24801

\*613132543

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS 08/25/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 10/19/2011 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPLOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE LICENSE. MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: ... CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: .. W.V.Q.2.2.19 THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-320-3961

Request for Quotation

P

DEP15546

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ NUMBER

\*613132543 A&A ENERGY INC 151 STEWART ST

WELCH WV 24801 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINT	ſED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI	١		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/	2011								
BID OPENING DATE:		10/19/	2011			BID	OPEN	ING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	OP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMI	BER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
E .	DESCRI EFFECT		THE	ABOVE	PARAGRAPI	I IS VO	ID A	ND OF NO	
	COMPLE NOTICE PRE-CO PROCEE	TED WI TO PR NSTRUC	ONSTR THIN OCEED TION L BE	UCTIO 365 C IS R CONFE THE S	N WORK SPE ALENDAR DA ECEIVED. RENCE IS F PECIFIC DA	AYS AFT IN THE REQUIRE	ER T EVE D, T	EIN IS TO B HE OFFICIAL NT THAT A HE NOTICE T SHED IN THE	-0
	THE COBY CUSA TRAD PROVISWORKMATHE CONTRA OF THE FINAL RESPON FOR DE	(A) TONTRACT TOM OF SE GUAR SION, TONTRACT COTOR FOR WORK PAYMEN SIBILI FECTS	HE MA OR AR THE ANTEE HE WO SHAL OR BE OR ON NEI T SHA TY FO APPEA AT TH	TERIA E SUB RESPE CUST RK, B L UPO CONS E YEA THER LL RE R NEG RING E EXP	JECT TO THE CTIVE TRAIT OM OR A SECTION OF AS TO A SECTION OF THE FINAL LIEVE THE LIGENCE OF THE ENSE OF THE ENSE OF THE CONTRAITED OF THE ENSE OF THE CONTRAITED OF THE ENSE OF THE CONTRAITED	HE GUAR DES. I PECIAL THE MA NCE OF ARANTEE ACCEPT CONTRA R FAULT E GUARA HE CONT	ANTE N TH GUAR TERI FINA D BY OF T ANCE CTOR NTEE	ALS AND L PAYMENT E THE ACCEPTAN NOR THE OF TERIALS, AN	OF BY NCE ND AL
	EXISTI ANY FA CONTRA GUARAN AT ITS	ACTOR WING AT AILURES	THE INTHE INTHE INTERIOR INTHE	AINTA ATE O TO TH OF T SHALL ONE-Y IG AN C UNDE	IN THE PROFITE THE ACCOMENICATION OF THE WORK TO BE CORRESTED OF THE PROFITE T	OJECT TEPTANCE NCE OR HAT DEN CTED BY NTEE PE OF THE TRACT.	O THE OF WORK /ELOF / THE ERIOI	THE WORK, THE WORK, MANSHIP OF S DURING THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT	HE R BE
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE			ATE
TITLE		F	EIN					ADDRESS CHAN	IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DEP15546

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*613132543 304-320-3961 A&A ENERGY INC ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 151 STEWART ST DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R WELCH WV 24801 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	Ε	SHIP VI	4	F.O.	В		FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/										
BID OPENING DATE:		10/19/	2011			BID	OPENING 7	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	POU	CAT, NO.	ITEM NUM	3ER	UNIT	PRICE		AMOUNT
		(D) R DEFI NED HE	NED I		S CONCERNI TECHNICAL				BE	
	IN PAR WITHOU HAVE, THAN T CERTIF	T IN W T PREJ PROVID HIRTY	THIS RITIN UDICE ED TH CALEN IL, R	CONTR G BY TO A AT TH DAR D	ACT MAY BE THE DIRECT NY OTHER F E CONTRACT AYS WRITTE RECEIPT F	TOR OF RIGHT O TOR IS EN NOTI	PURCHASIN R REMEDY GIVEN NOT CE, (DELI	NG, IT MA Γ LESS IVERED	Y	
	VENDOR PERMIT MATERI	TO: (A) S FOR ALS TO (B)	OBTA ALL T AND OBTA	IN AL RANSP FROM IN AN	ESPONSIBII L NECESSAI ORTATION ( THE JOB S Y AND ALL PERMITS.	RY DIVI OF EQUI ITE.	SION OF I	HIGHWA D	YS	
	ACCORD RECLAM PROJEC PLANS AND AL	ALL ANCE W ATION T. & SPEC L PROV	WORK ITH T OF TH S ARE ISION	UNDER HE SP E "HA INCO S, CL	CATIONS: THIS CON- ECIFICATION RRIS BRANO RPORATED I AUSES AND F THIS COI	ONS PRE CH REFU HERE IN CONDIT	PARED FOI SE PILE" BY REFEI IONS THEI	R THE RENCE REIN A		
v	9 DRAW (6) P APPLIC VALUES	AYMENT THE ATION AS HE	S PRE S AND CONTR FOR P REIN	COMP ACTOR AYMEN BEFOR IONS	BY TERRAL  LETION: SHALL FUIT WITH AN E REQUESTI SHALL BE I	OON COR	PORATION  O DEP AN  ED SCHED  E FORM II  R APPLIC	ULE OF NCLUDE ATIONS	D	
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		ı	DATE	
TITLE		FE	EIN				ADDI	RESS CHAI	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



**\*613132543** 

WELCH WV

A&A ENERGY INC

151 STEWART ST

24801

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15546

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-320-3961

P

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	IA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/2	2011									
BID OPENING DATE:		10/19/	2011			BID	OPEN:	ING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO:	ITEM NUM	IBER .		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	THE CO		OR BE	MADE	WITHIN 6	LINESCONDERS IN THE TAXABLE PRINTED	10000000	HE PAYMENT R RECEIPT		
	FOR PA COMPLE PAYMEN WORK C	THE RTIAL TED AT IT WILL COMPLET	CONTR PAYME THE BE D ED IF	ACTOR NT BA TIME ETERM BASE	SED ON TH OF THE SU	A PERIO E AMOUN BMITTAL THE AC IT MEAS	T OF . TI TUAL URES	HE AMOUNT QUANTITY OR THE	OF	
5	FOR BA	NKRUPT	CY PR	OTECT VOID	ION, THE	STATE M	AY D	ACTOR FILI EEM THIS CONTRACT	ĒS	
	REV. 1	/2005								
	PREFER	RENCE F	OR US	E OF	DOMESTIC	STEEL P	RODU	CTS		
	PU NC A PR	JRCHASI CONTR STATE	NG DI ACTOR CONTR MADE	VISIO MAY ACT P IN T	USE OR SU	T TO SU PPLY ST HER THA	BSEC EEL N TH	TION 2 BE PRODUCTS OSE STEEL		@
	Α.	CONS OF C	TRUCT	ION O	F, OR ANY PROVEMENT	ADDITI	ON T	ERECTION O, ALTERA LDING OR TED TO, R	TIO	
		OR F OR C EQUI	IIGHWA COOLIN PMENT	YS, C IG OR , OR	R THE INS VENTILATI THE SUPPL	TALLATI NG PLAN Y OF AN	ON O ITS O ID MA	F ANY HEA	TING OR	
			<u> </u> 	SEFRE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	L NDITIONS	Ś		<u> </u>
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE		F	EIN			1	$\top$	ADDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Guotation DEP 1 5 5 4

DEP15546

9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

A&A ENERGY INC 151 STEWART ST

304-320-3961

WELCH WV 24801

\*613132543

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ţ CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	IEU	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/					
	146466666666666666666666666666666666666	10/19/2011	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	В.	SOLICITED ON O "STEEL PRODUCT SHAPED, DRAWN,	VIRGINIA FOR WHI R AFTER JUNE 6, S" MEANS PRODUCT EXTRUDED, FORGE OTHERWISE SIMILA	2001. S ROLLED, FORMEI D, CAST,	
		PROCESSED BY A SUCH OPERATION HEARTH, BASIC	COMBINATION OF S, FROM STEEL MA OXYGEN, ELECTRIC HER STEEL MAKING	TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	
	с.	AMERICA AND IN	" MEANS THE UNIT CLUDES ALL TERRI BJECT TO THE JUR	TORY, CONTINENTA	
	WR:		E PURCHASING DEP THE USE OF FORE		
	Α.	EXCEED ONE TEN TOTAL CONTRACT HUNDRED DOLLAR GREATER. FOR T	ACH CONTRACT ITE TH OF ONE PERCEN COST OR TWO THO S (\$2,500.00), W HE PURPOSES OF T LUE OF THE STEEL HE PROJECT OR,	T (.1%) OF THE USAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, THE	:
	В.	DETERMINES THA NOT PRODUCED I QUANTITY OR OT	F THE PURCHASING T SPECIFIED STEE N THE UNITED STA HERWISE ARE NOT EET CONTRACT REQ	L MATERIALS ARE TES IN SUFFICIEN REASONABLY	ĮT
		THIS SECTION MA	SES STEEL PRODUC Y BE SUBJECT TO	CIVIL PENALTIES	
NATURE		SEE REV	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COL		
IN I VINE			TELEPHONE	DATE	
E		FEIN	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for

SHIP

T

DEP15546

RFO NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

\*613132543 A&A ENERGY INC 151 STEWART ST

WELCH WV 24801

304-320-3961

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE: SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 08/25/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 10/19/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LEISS THAN \$50,000 OR LEISS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24801

# Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP15546

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*613132543 A&A ENERGY INC 151 STEWART ST WELCH WV

304-320-3961

SH-P

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRIN	TÉD	TE	RMS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	IA		F.C	).B		FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/	2011										CONTROL EXPERIENCES INCOMES TO CONTROL CONTROL
BID OPENING DATE:		10/19/	2011			BID	OPE	NING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	INTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUM	IBER		UNIT	PRICE		AMOUNT
* *	ALUMIN THAN 1 OFFICE REDUCT ALL VE	NUM, GL THE LOV E MAY F TION IN ENDORS	ASS ONEST BEQUES THE MUST	R STE ID FO T, IN LOWES INDIC	EXISTS A EL THAT I R DOMESTI WRITING, T BID FOR ATE IN TH INUM, GLA	S REASO C PRODU A REEV SUCH D EIR BID	NAB CTS ALU OME IF	BLE AN S, THE JATION ESTIC F THEY	D LOWE SPEND AND PRODUC	ING	
	EXHIB	IT 9									
	PROJE	CT ADDE	NDA.		ACKNOWLED						
	TO AB	IDE BY	THE F	OLLOW	AND/OR A ING SCHED DDENDA FO	ULE IN	ISS	SUING		RED	
	AND A AND SF LIST S PURCHA SEND A	LIST ( PECIFIC SHALL I ASING I A COPY	F ALL CATION BE FOR DIVISI OF TH	PART S FOR WARDE ON. E ADD	INEER SHA IES THAT THE PROJ D TO THE THE ARCHI ENDUM TO ISSUED.	HAVE PR ECT. T BUYER I TECT/EN	OCU HE N 7	JRED D ADDEN THE ST NEER S	RAWING DUM AN ATE HALL A	SS ND	
	INTERE OPENIE BUYER	ESTED F	ARTIE AN FOUR	S AND Y ADD	END THE A , IF NECE ENDUM SHO (14) DAYS	SSARY, ULD BE	REC	TEND T	BY TH		
	BIDDE	RS AND	SUBMI	TTED D REG	D BE FORM TO THE ST ULATIONS VERSE SIDE FOR T	ATE PUR THAT AP	PPLY	ASING Y TO T	DIVIS		
SIGNATURE				VLE RE	VEHOL GIVE FOR I	TELEPHONE	APD IV	YNV		DATE	
TITLE		ı	EIN					ADD	RESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



\*613132543

WELCH WV

A&A ENERGY INC

151 STEWART ST

24801

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-320-3961

### Request for Quotation

**DEP15546** 

PAGE :

12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ NUMBER

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINT	TÉD	TEF	RMS OF SAI	LE		SHIP VIA		F.(	D.B.	( ) ( ) ( )	FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/	2011								te con a construction and a		
BID OPENING DATE:	. 1	0/19/	2011	•	-	BII	D O	PENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTI	TY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITE	EM NUMBER		UNI	T PRICE		AMOUNT
	ADDENDU ADDENDU CHANGIN	M DOC M THA G A B	UMENT T IS	. TH	E ONLY D FOR	ALL ALSO EXCEPTION THE SOLE AND/OR DO	DN PU	MAY BE IRPOSE C	FOR AI	N	
	REV. 11.	/96									
	EXHIBIT	10									
					RE	QUISITIO	N N	10.: .DE	P1554	6	
	ADDENDU	M ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT						
	ADDENDU	M(S)	AND H	AVE M	ADE TH	OF THE I	ARY	REVISI	CHECKI ONS TO	ED O MY	
	NO. (	M NO.		$\supset$							
	NO. 2 .		• •								
	NO. 3.		• •								
	NO. 4 .										
	NO. 5 .										
	I UNDER	STAND M(S)	THAT MAY B	FAIL E CAU	URE TO SE FOR	CONFIRM REJECTION	НТ	IE RECEI	PT OF	TH	
	RĖPRESEI ORAL DI	NTATI SCUSS	ON MA	DE OR ELD B	ASSUM ETWEEN	ND THAT A IED TO BE I VENDOR'S IOT BINDI	MA S R	ADE DURI REPRESEN	NG AN'		4
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS AND		DITIONS			
SIGNATURE	- u /					TELEPHONE 304	-30	10-396	/	DATE /c	1-18-2011
TITLE Preside	nT	F	EIN 55	-070	0131	•		1			TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation DEP1556

DEP15546

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** 

13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*613132543 A&A ENERGY INC 151 STEWART ST

24801

WELCH WV

304-320-3961

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	ΊA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/ BID OPENING DATE:		/10/	2011			DID	ODENTHO TIME	0.7	. 7.0 DM
LINE	QUANTITY		2011 UOP	CAT.	ITEM NU		OPENING TIME	0.1	:30PM
LIIYE	GOANTIT		UOP	NO.	TEMNO	/IDEN	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
3	The second secon				WRITING A	ALL DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	D TO THE IS BINDING.		
п	10	A.	. i B.A	Lill. Eve	FRG-Y		SIGNATURE COMPANY		-
<b>4</b> ,1		/b	. 18	201	) 		DATE		
e e	REV. 11/9	96							
				NOT	ICE				9
	A SIGNED	BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	TO:			
o	PUR C BUIL	CHAS DIN	ING D G 15	IVISI	INISTRATI ON TREET, EA				
y.					5305-0130				
					THIS INF		N ON THE FAC SIDERED:	E OF	
3	SEALED B	I D							
	BUYER:				CB-23				
	RFQ. NO.	:			DEP15546	0			
	BID OPEN	ING	DATE:		10/19/20	11			
۰	BID OPEN	ING	TIME:		1:30 PM				
	1			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	   NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE		F	EIN				ADDRESS C	HANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NUNDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DEP15546

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CH	ΗU	С	K 55	В	0	W	M	A	N
30	14	_	55	8	_	2	1	5	7

\*613132543 A&A ENERGY INC 151 STEWART ST

304-320-3961

WELCH WV 24801

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT		TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI	A	F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/ BID OPENING DATE:		10/10/	2011			DID (	DPENING TIME	. 01	:30PM
	nerson reconstruction	10/19/		CAT.				1 325 195	
LINE	PLEASE	TACT Y	OU RE	NO. FAX N	UMBER IN NG YOUR B	CASE IT	IS NECESSAF		AMOUNT
A	REMIT-	TO ADD	RESS	TO BE		PAYMEN	E CURRENT T PROCESSING Ch WVA 2480)		
		PRINT			AME OF PE				
	****	€ THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	DEP15	546 *****	TOTAL:	71,509,00
SIGNATURE		<b>F</b>	EIN	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO TELEPHONE		DATE	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

#### Harris Branch Refuse Pile DEP15546

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	- ASA ENERGY INC
Address:	151 STEWART ST WEICH WVA 2480)

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit		Unit Price	Amount
		Carrier		字: A 21 数数	
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization & Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	\$ 4,000,00	\$4,000,00
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)		\$3,500,00
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)		\$2.100,00
4.0	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)		\$ 5,000,00
5.1	1,035	LF	Straw Wattles	\$ 3,00	\$3,105.00
5.2	975	LF	Super Silt Fence	\$ 6,00	\$5,850.00
5.3	1	EA	Triangular Silt Dikes	\$ 2.000,00	\$ 2,000,00
5.4	1	EA	Sediment Traps		\$ 2,000,00
5.5	1	EA	Temporary Construction Entrance		\$ 2.000.00
6.0	2	AC	Revegetation	\$2,000,00	\$ 4,000,00
7.1	115	LF	Type 1 Channel	\$ 20.00	\$2300,06
7.2	45	LF	Type 2 Channel	\$50,00	\$ 2,250,00
7.3	95	CY	Riprap Bank Protection	\$ 55,00	\$ 530 5
8.0	5,132	CY	Unclassified Excavation	\$3,25	\$16.679.00
11.0	50	LF	Underdrain	\$ 2.000,60	
12.0	1	AC	9-inches Soil Cover		\$ 10.500,00
1	7	235 kg	TOTAL		\$ <b>PROPRIO</b> 4 71,509

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

#### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: ASA FREELY INC Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0700 13   Address: 151 STewart ST  City: Welch State: WVA Zip Code: 3481 Phone: 304-320-3961  Fax No.: 304-436 511 E-mail address: Wesaddair & H.Tmail.com
Part B: Legal Structure
( ) Corporation ( ) Sole Proprietorship ( ) Partnership ( ) LLC ( ) Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, James w Addair , have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
1Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date  Signature  President  Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Agency_	WV	DEP	
REQ.P.C			

#### **BID BOND**

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the unde	rsigned, A+A Energy Inc.
of 151 Stewart St , Welch WV ZY	1801 , as Principal, and Erie Insurance Company
	poration organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Pennsylvania with its principal office in the City of Erie	
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of 5% of k	(\$ 5%) ) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our l	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the	e Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto	and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
DEP 15546 Harris Branch Refuse P	22   C
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or	
(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter	into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation s	
force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability	
exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	
The Court feether relies assisted beach, the date and asses	About the sublimations of soid Occasional its board about to its
way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the	es that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
waive notice of any such extension.	
IN MITHEOL WILEBEGG B	
× × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × ×	set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these pre	esents to be signed by their proper officers, this
18th day of October, 2011.	
	A + A = 5
Principal Corporate Seal	(Name of Principal)
	A LL
	By Jame a Major
	(Must be President or Vice President)
	Angula Annual De Conferencia de Conf
	President (Title)
	Vancous and Van
Surety Corporate Seal	Erie Insurance Company
	(Hamo of ourogy)
	4 1 - 2 20
	Auto W Matanal
ik yik	Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.



#### **POWER OF ATTORNEY**

II ISUI AI ICC	
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, does hereby make, consti	TO TOTAL TO THE POST OF THE PO
Luther Err	nest McFaddin, Jr,
deed: any and all bonds and undertakings of suretyship,	execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf, and as its act and
	nundred thousand dollars (\$500,000.00)
other writings obligatory in the nature thereof were COMPANY and sealed and attested by one other of such off in-Fact may do in pursuance hereof.	ally and to the same extent as if such bonds and undertakings and signed by the appropriate officer of ERIE INSURANCE icers, and hereby ratifies and confirms all that its said Attorney(s)-
ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY on the 11th day of March	of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of 1, 2008, and said Resolution has not been amended or repealed:
Attorney(s)-in-Fact and to authorize them to execute on behal	nt or Vice President shall have power and authority to: (a) Appoint If of the Company, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of, and, (b) Remove any such Attorney-in-Fact at any time and revoke
issued to them, to execute and deliver on behalf of the Comp	athority, subject to the terms and limitations of the Power of Attorney bany, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity brate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds and undertakings obligatory in the nature thereof."
Board of Directors of ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY on and said Resolution has not been amended or repealed:	under and by virtue of the following Resolution adopted by the the 18th day of September, 2008, at which a quorum was present
of the Company may be affixed by the following facsimiles on ings, recognizances, contracts and other writings in the nature Company, the Seal of the Company, the signature of Sheila M	s President and Chief Executive Officer of the Company, and the Seal any Limited Power of Attorney for the execution of bonds, undertakte thereof, and the signature of James J. Tanous, as Secretary of the Hirsch, as Notary Public, and her Notarial Seal, may also be affixed gment of any such Limited Power of Attorney, and only under such the Company."
	annumn,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its President and Chief Executive Officer, and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed this 18th day of September, 2008.	1972  A Series of Composition of the Composition of
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA Ss. COUNTY OF ERIE	The same of the sa
On this 18th day of September, 2008, before me personally came Terrence W. Cavanaugh, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he is President and Chief Executive Officer of ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the Seal of said corporation; that the Seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate Seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like order.	OF Short M. Husch My commission expires June 27, 2012 Notary Public
CERTIFICATE	anuluu.
I, James J. Tanous, Secretary of ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the original POWER OF ATTORNEY, of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy, is still in full force and effect as of the date below.	1972 James J. Tanous James Tanous, Secretary
In witness whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed corporate Seal of the Company by facsimiles pursuant to the action of the Board of Directors of the Company,	1972 James J. Tanous  James Tanous, Secretary

		·			
(80) A & A Energy Inc	.   Loa	Report			
4 1 of 1 1/2 1/4	100%	Find   Next Select a format • Expo	nt 🕅 🖨		
Eroraea.	AVS	OFT Report - 10/19/2011 9:38:20	AM		
La B	All OFT's where	e the selected entity is listed as an entity	or related entity		
	E	ntity Selected (132480) A & A Energy In	nc		
ent Entity	Description	Related Entity	% Ownership	Begin Date	End Date
480) A & A Energy Inc	Director	(132481) James Wesley Addair	o sustains.	9/9/1993	
480) A & A Energy Inc	Owner	(132481) James Wesley Addair	100%	8/1/1990	
480) A & A Energy Inc	President	(132481) James Wesley Addair		9/1/1993	
480) A & A Energy Inc	Secretary	(132482) Kimberly K Addair		9/1/1993	
480) A & A Energy Inc	Treasurer	(132482) Kimberly K Addair		9/8/1993	
		l of l			

Rev March 2009



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST Virginia
COUNTY OF Medowell , TO-WIT:
I, <u>Sames w Addais</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of ASA ENERGY Inc.; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
(Company Name)
By: Jame a Adam
Title: President
Date: 10-19-2011
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 19th day of October 201
By Commission expires Johnan 16, 2015
OFFICIAL SEAL (NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ELIZABETH C. IMASON FIRST COMMUNITY PAN., N.A. 211 FECERAL STREET BLUEFIELD, VAY 24701  My commission explices February 16, 2015
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

THE BID.

0	0
,	~ 1

RFQ	NO.	

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

#### **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: ASA ENERGY INC
Authorized Signature: Jame W When Date: 10-19-20/1
State of West Virginia
County of McJoset) Morcel to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this day of October, 2011.
My Commission expires folymone 16, 2016.
NOTARY PUBLIC DISOLUTIONS
AFFIX SEAL HERE
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ELIZABETH C. MASON FIRST COMMUNITY BANK, N.A. 211 FECERAL STREET BLUEFIELD, WV 24701

My commission expires February 16, 2015